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Conference Schedule 

8:00-8:30 Registration Commons 
8:30-9:00 Welcome Worship Center 

9:00-9:45 Keynote Address: 
Joe Fingerhut Worship Center 

9:45-10:15 Session I Classrooms 
10:15-10:30 Break  
10:30-11:00 Session II Classrooms 
11:00-11:30 Session III Classrooms 
11:30-12:15 A Lunch Commons 

11:30-12:00 Session IV-A  
(for B-Lunch Participants) Classrooms 

12:00-12:30 Session V-A  
(for B-Lunch Participants) Classrooms 

12:15-12:45 Session IV-B  
(for A-Lunch Participants) Classroom 

12:30-1:15 B Lunch Commons 

12:45-1:15 Session V-B  
(for A-Lunch Participants) Classrooms 

1:15-2:15 Keynote Address: 
Jeremy Bates 

Worship 
Center 

2:15-2:45 Session VI Classrooms 

2:45-3:00 Closing Worship 
Center 

 
 

Bracelet Color Chart 
 

Orange Yellow Lime Green Green Light Blue 

Teal Lavender Purple Light Pink Hot Pink 

Gold/Lt Brown Brown White Maroon Black 

 
  



Keynote Speakers 
Joe Fingerhut 
Joe Fingerhut speaks from the heart about issues that are real today. He has faced 
adversity, suffered loss, and pursued his passions despite long odds. Joe connects with 
audiences using humor, magic, and relevant stories of his own adventures. He has a knack 
for connecting each young person’s heart with a powerful message of hope.  

When he was 14, Joe’s best friend had his life taken in a car accident. A family member 
trying to comfort him said, “Joe, think about all the things Mark won’t have to experience in 

life.” Even at such a young age, Joe knew that this was the wrong attitude about 
living. Mark’s death helped Joe begin focusing on the possibilities the world 
had to offer rather than the limitations. A decade later, Joe had been to 30 
countries on six continents and found a way to make a living by entertaining. 
His skills in magic, storytelling and performance paved the way for a 

successful career as a speaker, teacher, and a music DJ. 

Joe focuses on conquering the “destiny of normalcy,” which afflicts 
too many people today. He will give you a five-step method to achieve 
your goals and present a positive message of turning “I can’t” into 
“How can I?” while sharing stories from his life, his travels, and 
showcasing his amazing skills in juggling, magic, and performing 
arts. 

 

 

Jeremy Bates 
Based on his charisma and natural sense of humor, some might say Jeremy was born to 
do this, but he would argue he's been building his whole life for the moments he walks into 
as The Hope Dealer. 

Jeremy learned the importance of hope, resiliency, and humor, overcoming a dysfunctional 
family fueled by addiction, infidelity and abandonment. His 
addiction to the stage was cemented when he played 
his saxophone at Carnegie Hall in NYC at the age of 14. 

In addition to performing, his love for inspiring people to become 
addicted to potential was forged as a successful high school 
baseball and basketball coach, where at 24-years-old; Jeremy 
became the youngest varsity basketball coach to ever win the 
Los Padres League Coach of the Year award, as well the 
school's first LPAL league championship in 23 years. These two 
passions came together in his work as a Hope Dealer. 



Breakout Sessions 
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Session Room Bracelet 
Color 

Fentanyl – DEA Agent Tony Williams 105  
Happy Chemicals – Happy HS 107  
Mental Health Support & Awareness – Denver City HS 109  
Back to Basics – Abernathy HS 110  
Social Health & Anxiety – Lubbock-Cooper HS 111  
Signs of Depression & Suicide (TTU HSC) 112  
A Day in the Life of a Leader (Southland HS) 113  
Recovery in Addiction – LaTosha Doby 115  
Sex Trafficking – Amy Gonzales, Texas Attn. General’s Office 116  
Digital Footprint – Emily Chong, FBI 201  
Overcoming Meth Addiction – Kim Wilkins 202  
Me Time – Petersburg HS 203  
It’s Real – Sybille Neuber, AFSP 206  
Jeremy Bates 207  
Vaping Prevention – Jennifer Hasty, DSHS 209  
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) Session Room Bracelet 

Color 
Drugs, Alcohol, & Vaping – Dr. George Comiskey, TTU 103  
Fentanyl – DEA Agent Tony Williams 105  
Happy Chemicals – Happy HS 107  
Mental Health Support & Awareness – Denver City HS 109  
Back to Basics – Abernathy HS 110  
Social Health & Anxiety – Lubbock-Cooper HS 111  
Signs of Depression & Suicide (TTU HSC) 112  
A Day in the Life of a Leader (Southland HS) 113  
Recovery in Addiction – LaTosha Doby 115  
Digital Footprint – Emily Chong, FBI 201  
Overcoming Meth Addiction – Kim Wilkins 202  
Me Time – Petersburg HS 203  
Joe Fingerhut 206  
Vaping Prevention – Jennifer Hasty, DSHS 207  
Driving Safety – Karen Peoples-Mitchell, TxDOT Std. Bldg  
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) Session Room Bracelet 

Color 
Fentanyl – DEA Agent Tony Williams 105  
Happy Chemicals – Happy HS 107  
Mental Health Support & Awareness – Denver City HS 109  
Back to Basics – Abernathy HS 110  
Social Health & Anxiety – Lubbock-Cooper HS 111  
Signs of Depression & Suicide (TTU HSC) 112  
A Day in the Life of a Leader (Southland HS) 113  
Recovery in Addiction – LaTosha Doby 115  
Sex Trafficking – Amy Gonzales, Texas Attn. General’s Office 116  
Digital Footprint – Emily Chong, FBI 201  
Overcoming Meth Addiction – Kim Wilkins 202  
Me Time – Petersburg HS 203  
Joe Fingerhut 206  
Jeremy Bates 207  
Driving Safety – Karen Peoples-Mitchell, TxDOT Std. Bldg  

 
A Lunch - 11:30-12:15 - Commons 

Yellow Lime Green Black 

Teal Lavender Purple 

Gold/Lt Brown Maroon 
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) Session Room Bracelet 

Color 
Drugs, Alcohol, & Vaping – Dr. George Comiskey, TTU 103  
Fentanyl – DEA Agent Tony Williams 105  
Body Positivity – Denver City HS 109  
Learning From the Master – Abernathy HS 110  
It’s Real – Sybille Neuber, AFSP 206  
Sex Trafficking – Voices of Hope 207  
Driving Safety – Karen Peoples-Mitchell, TxDOT Std. Bldg  
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Session Room Bracelet 
Color 

Tech Crave – Happy HS 107  
You’ve Attended SUMMIT, Now What? – Lazbuddie HS 111  
Mental Health & Risky Behavior (TTU HSC) 112  
Deal With It – Southland HS 113  
Sex Trafficking – Amy Gonzales, Texas Attn. General’s Office 116  
Suicide Prevention – Seminole HS 202  
Happy & Healthy – Petersburg HS 203  
Vaping Prevention – Jennifer Hasty, DSHS 207  

 
 

B Lunch - 12:30-1:15 - Commons 

Orange Green Light Blue 

Hot Pink Light Pink Brown 

 White 
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Session Room Bracelet 
Color 

Tech Crave – Happy HS 107  
You’ve Attended SUMMIT, Now What? – Lazbuddie HS 111  
Mental Health & Risky Behavior (TTU HSC) 112  
Deal With It – Southland HS 113  
Sex Trafficking – Amy Gonzales, Texas Attn. General’s Office 116  
Suicide Prevention – Seminole HS 202  
Happy & Healthy – Petersburg HS 203  
Vaping Prevention – Jennifer Hasty, DSHS 207  
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Session Room Bracelet 
Color 

Drugs, Alcohol, & Vaping – Dr. George Comiskey, TTU 103  
Brainstorming Session*** 105 
Tech Crave – Happy HS 107  
Body Positivity – Denver City HS 109  
Learning From the Master – Abernathy HS 110  
You’ve Attended SUMMIT, Now What? – Lazbuddie HS 111  
Mental Health & Risky Behavior (TTU HSC) 112  
Deal With It – Southland HS 113  
Driving Safety – Karen Peoples-Mitchell, TxDOT Std. Bldg  
Sex Trafficking – Amy Gonzales, Texas Attn. General’s Office 116  
Digital Footprint – Emily Chong, FBI 201  
Suicide Prevention – Seminole HS 202  
Happy & Healthy – Petersburg HS 203  
Sex Trafficking – Voices of Hope 207  
Vaping Prevention – Jennifer Hasty, DSHS 209  
Driving Safety – Karen Peoples-Mitchell, TxDOT Std. Bldg  

 
***Please send 2-3 students from your school to the  

Brainstorming Session in Room 105. 
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Church Map 
 
 
 
 



A Special Thanks to the Following Exhibitors: 
 

Covenant Counseling Center 
Department of State Health Services 

Family Guidance & Outreach 
HEARD 

Homeland Security 
Hub City Outreach 

Lubbock Prevention 
Texas Department of Transportation 

Texas Tech University - Center for Collegiate 
Recovery Communities 
Voices of Hope Lubbock  

Volunteer Lubbock 
Women's Protective Services 

 
Our thanks to each of these organizations, as well 

as our guest speakers, for supporting the education 
of young people throughout the South Plains. 

 
A special thank you to Indiana Avenue 

Baptist Church for hosting SUMMIT 2023. 
 
 


